
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

18 
35 
01 
14 
32 
03 
89 
09 
51 
96 
71 
8 

04 

Name 

Mirl Swan 

Max Grau 

Rhett Barkau 

Gary Peck 

David Schaal 

Darrel Greening 

Charles Duncan 

Oris Voigtmann 

Doug Seim 

Bob Flemming 

Matthew Seim 

Graham Loughead 

Rick Eskola 

Member_ID 

324589 

463622 

515020 

415412 

346504 

191044 

211466 

333532 

155540 

433495 

431405 

59992_6 

158574 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Class 

FA 

FS 

FE2 

P1 

FE 

F5 

FE 

P2 

FST 

CFF 

FST 

FV 

F5 

Overall BestTm 

1:04.813 

1:06.946 

1:08.366 

1:08.749 

1:13.630 

1:14.242 

1:16.353 

1:16.975 

1:18.637 

1:19.329 

1:20.524 

1:20.849 

1:21.394 

In Session 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1Q1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1Q1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

G1R1= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Hometown 

Brownsburg IN 

Port Byron IL 

Freeport Il 

Rockford IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Cottage Grove WI 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Okeana OH 

Neenah WI 

Okeana OH 

Darien IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Make-Model 

Swift 014A 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Stohr wf1 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Lola Beasley 

Mysterian M5.1 

Tiga FFA 

Evolution MK2 

Vortech CR04 

Red Devil F500 

Region 

KCR 

GtRv 

BVR 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

CIN 

Milw 

CIN 

OVR 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Grau Motorsports 

barkau automotive 

lask roofing 

Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

Pro Motorsports 

LMI 

RGU Racing/AutoWerks 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

iGTS Racing 

Perfectly Planned Events 

Lynn Eskola 

Printed: 9/8/2018 2:10:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - LisaKay Foyle 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Chiucago SCCA  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 
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Posted 3:20PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

00 
142 
96 
72 
95 
13 
44 
02 
57 

172 
12 
78 
1 

73 
7 

09 
9 

71 
62 
25 
48 
05 
5 

97 
15 
4 

93 
26 

Name 

Daniel Schaut 

Kyle Greenhill 

Jared Thomas 

Michael Borden 

Bruce Bannister 

Rudy Wopat 

Paul Gilbert 

Dan Goff 

Steve Kohls 

Robert Garner 

Callahan Kohls 

Michael Stagl 

Mike McAndrews 

Bret Prange 

Justin Lautz 

Stephen Hoch 

Dino Tamvakis 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Jonathan Cullis 

Lawrence Banner 

John Iwata 

Alexander Murray 

Jeff Allen England 

William Trainer 

Richard Guerine 

Mark Amenda 

Michael Thomae 

D J Brabec 

Member_ID 

332948 

395683 

519013 

468473 

413544 

437230 

72708 

499934 

454661 

71974_1 

534025 

302712_1 

527845 

530532 

465371 

456927 

427706 

346158 

489345 

145522 

386296 

53533 

224050_1 

173650_1 

293225 

268918 

418729 

213641 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

16 

1 

17 

2 

18 

1 

19 

2 

20 

2 

Class 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

FP 

SM 

STL 

SM 

HP 

SM 

FP 

SM 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.120 

1:21.815 

1:21.851 

1:21.910 

1:22.704 

1:22.856 

1:23.074 

1:23.259 

1:23.380 

1:23.884 

1:24.017 

1:24.036 

1:24.047 

1:24.052 

1:24.318 

1:24.491 

1:24.685 

1:24.712 

1:24.724 

1:25.419 

1:25.721 

1:25.736 

1:25.820 

1:26.358 

1:28.775 

1:35.855 

In Session 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

G2Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

Hometown 

Wausau WI 

Mundelein IL 

North Vernon IN 

Greenfield WI 

Novi MI 

Stoddard WI 

Davenport IA 

Warrenville IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Homer Glen IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Waukesha WI 

West Bend WI 

Twin Lakes WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Whitefish Bay Wi  

Westmont IL 

Plainfield IL 

Mundelein IL 

Thiensville WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Saint Charles IL 

GLencoe IL 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Melrose Park IL 

Streator IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Fox River Grove IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

COL 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Sponsor 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

TRP Motorsports Simpson Racing Products Valvoline 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Get Schwifty Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Black armor helmets golden graphics and signs storm motorsports 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Advanced Autosports 

Dad's Wallet 

Advanced AutoSports 

MAC Paving 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Lindstrand Motorsports 

DRIVE 97.1 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Advanced Autosports 

Wolf Racing 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 
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Chiucago SCCA  
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Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 
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Double Divisional
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Posted 4:15PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

34 
79 
15 
6 

06 
52 
63 
4 

43 
75 
76 
05 
47 
33 
60 
2 

48 
98 
73 

Name 

Douglas Loughead 

Steven Greenhill 

Rick Bartuska 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dave Tatge 

Jim Nash 

Andrew Georgenson 

John Vogel 

Greg Eick 

Connor Sanda 

Ron Boltik 

Clint Billimack 

William Douglas 

Craig Wheatley 

Timothy Gray 

Steve Ross 

George Sanchez 

Craig Wheatley 

Michael Pesch 

Member_ID 

311834 

395672 

314816_1 

337818 

444834 

136519 

509462 

513487 

519885 

215450_4 

276641 

487838 

111918 

497626 

253560 

514234 

105884 

497626 

440908 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

12 

13 

3 

4 

5 

14 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.555 

1:16.645 

1:16.662 

1:16.736 

1:17.656 

1:17.793 

1:17.855 

1:17.912 

1:18.004 

1:18.123 

1:18.187 

1:19.285 

1:19.319 

1:19.423 

1:19.874 

1:20.236 

1:20.819 

1:21.842 

1:22.336 

In Session 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

Hometown 

Belvidere IL 

Mundelein IL 

Barrington IL 

Lisle IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Bloomington MN 

Green Bay WI 

Saint Louis MO 

White Bear Lake MN 

Western Springs IL 

Lakeland MN 

Crystal Lake IL 

Appleton WI 

Whitebear Lk MN  

Minneapolis Mn 

highland park IL 

Saint Anne IL 

White Bear Lk MN 

Franklin Park IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

STL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport 

M/K Industries Mundelein 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating + Cooling 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Racer For Christ 

Ryan Companies USInc. 

Bulldog Security 

Fox Fabrique 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Printed: 9/8/2018 3:45:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - LisaKay Foyle 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Chiucago SCCA  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 
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Group 3 Sanction 18-RQ-5535-S  
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Sunday Official Race Grid
Posted 4:05PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

88 
142 
12 
41 
57 
95 
78 
09 
62 
05 
93 

Name 

Eric Palmer 

Kyle Greenhill 

Callahan Kohls 

Werner Kordas 

Steve Kohls 

Bruce Bannister 

Michael Stagl 

Stephen Hoch 

Jonathan Cullis 

Alexander Murray 

Michael Thomae 

Member_ID 

501660 

395683 

534025 

483964 

454661 

413544 

302712_1 

456927 

489345 

53533 

418729 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

Class 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

SMT 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.831 

1:21.883 

1:22.538 

1:22.555 

1:22.722 

1:22.856 

1:23.996 

1:24.131 

1:24.453 

1:25.087 

In Session 

G4R1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4R1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4R1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4R1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4R1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4R1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4Q1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4Q1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4R1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4Q1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

G4Q1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Hometown 

Colgate WI 

Mundelein IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Novi MI 

Waukesha WI 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Mundelein IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 cup 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Photon Motorsports 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Dad's Wallet 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 

Lindstrand Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Printed: 9/8/2018 4:29:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

No. 

84 
46 
2 

18 
75 
67 
6 

36 
73 
00 
20 
92 

129 
63 
90 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Jay Sauter 

Matt Mylin 

Paul Musschoot 

Scott Sanda 

Chris Pedersen 

Peter Jankovskis 

Scott Shadel 

John LoGiudice 

Lyle Riggen 

Tom Stanford 

Kenneth Patterson 

Wade Mueller 

Phil Brabec 

Julie Riggen 

Member_ID 

165589 

483418 

501342 

281155 

215450_1 

257325 

337818 

515226 

423869 

282558 

99040 

58523 

536795 

513 

113665 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

ASR 

GT1 

T1 

SPO 

GT2 

EP 

T1 

AS 

SPO 

Overall BestTm 

1:10.729 

1:11.815 

1:13.156 

1:13.430 

1:14.203 

1:14.311 

1:14.801 

1:15.616 

1:16.460 

1:19.449 

1:20.548 

1:20.790 

1:21.617 

1:21.723 

In Session 

G5Q1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5R1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5R1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5Q1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5R1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5R1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5Q1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5R1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5Q1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5Q1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5Q1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5R1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5R1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5Q1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

G5Q1=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

West Salem WI 

Roscoe IL 

Marengo IL 

Western Springs IL 

Mundelein IL 

Lisle IL 

Whitewater WI 

Milwaukee WI 

Dwight IL 

Orland Park IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Milwaukee WI 

New Lenox IL 

Dwight IL 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Lola T70 Mk3B Coupe 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Factory Five Cobra 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Honda Prelude 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac Firebird 

Factory Five Cobra 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

TPIS Racing Engines + Dyno Services 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tro Manufacturing 

C+P Installations 

OakBrook Investments 

Phoenix Perfomance 

THP 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Patterson Racing 

Milwaukee Smoked Barbeque 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Lyle Riggen 

Announcements 
Car 67 & 75 DQ in Qualify 1 per chief steward. GCR 9.4.F2-6. Q1 times removed 

Printed: 9/8/2018 5:40:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - LisaKay Foyle 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Chiucago SCCA  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Group 5 Sanction 18-RQ-5535-S  

Group 5 Sunday Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Sunday Official Race Grid
Posted 5:55PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

35 
14 
01 
32 
03 
09 
51 
71 
96 
04 
8 

18 

Class 
FS 

P1 

FE2 

FE 

F5 

P2 

FST 

FST 

CFF 

F5 

FV 

FA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Name 

Max Grau 

Gary Peck 

Rhett Barkau 

David Schaal 

Darrel Greening 

Oris Voigtmann 

Doug Seim 

Matthew Seim 

Bob Flemming 

Rick Eskola 

Graham Loughead 

Mirl Swan 

Hometown 

Port Byron IL 

Rockford IL 

Freeport Il 

Saint Paul MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Okeana OH 

Okeana OH 

Neenah WI 

Tomahawk WI 

Darien IL 

Brownsburg IN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Stohr wf1 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Lola Beasley 

Mysterian M5.1 

Evolution MK2 

Tiga FFA 

Red Devil F500 

Vortech CR04 

Swift 014A 

Member_ID 

463622 

415412 

515020 

346504 

191044 

333532 

155540 

431405 

433495 

158574 

59992_6 

324589 

Region 

GtRv 

BVR 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CIN 

CIN 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

KCR 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

12 

Best Tm 

1:07.357 

1:09.397 

1:08.670 

1:14.862 

1:15.707 

1:15.976 

1:19.832 

1:20.416 

1:20.642 

1:19.954 

1:20.606 

1:05.551 

Sponsor 

Grau Motorsports 

lask roofing 

barkau automotive 

Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

Pro Motorsports 

LMI 

RGU Racing/AutoWerks 

iGTS Racing 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Lynn Eskola 

Perfectly Planned Events 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 25:28.437 

Printed: 9/9/2018 11:18:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - LisaKay Foyle 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Chiucago SCCA  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

38.345 

Avg. Speed 

101.044 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.551 

Best Speed 

107.092 

Best Lap by 

18 - Mirl Swan 

C&P - TRO Award Winners 
Driver Steve G
Workers Anne K, Karen A, Dorn L, Pamela M

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Group 1 Sanction 18-RQ-5535-S 

G1R2= P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (22 Laps) started at 8:32:54 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

9/9/2018 08:30 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Sunday Official Race Results
Posted 11:20AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

00 
142 
96 
95 
44 
02 
73 
78 
09 
62 

172 
9 
5 

93 
15 
4 

72 
05 
26 

Class 
STL 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SM 

STL 

STU 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

2 

2 

Name 

Daniel Schaut 

Kyle Greenhill 

Jared Thomas 

Bruce Bannister 

Paul Gilbert 

Dan Goff 

Bret Prange 

Michael Stagl 

Stephen Hoch 

Jonathan Cullis 

Robert Garner 

Dino Tamvakis 

Jeff Allen England 

Michael Thomae 

Richard Guerine 

Mark Amenda 

Michael Borden 

Alexander Murray 

D J Brabec 

Hometown 

Wausau WI 

Mundelein IL 

North Vernon IN 

Novi MI 

Davenport IA 

Warrenville IL 

Twin Lakes WI 

Waukesha WI 

Whitefish Bay Wi  

Mundelein IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Westmont IL 

GLencoe IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Melrose Park IL 

Streator IL 

Greenfield WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Member_ID 

332948 

395683 

519013 

413544 

72708 

499934 

530532 

302712_1 

456927 

489345 

71974_1 

427706 

224050_1 

418729 

293225 

268918 

468473 

53533 

213641 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

COL 

DET 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

18 

12 

7 

Best Tm 

1:21.039 

1:21.746 

1:21.609 

1:22.544 

1:22.644 

1:23.353 

1:22.597 

1:24.418 

1:24.345 

1:24.308 

1:24.156 

1:24.753 

1:25.530 

1:26.315 

1:26.185 

1:38.663 

1:21.750 

1:28.920 

Sponsor 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

TRP Motorsports Simpson Racing Products Valvoline 

Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Black armor helmets golden graphics and signs storm motorsports 

Advanced AutoSports 

Advanced Autosports 

Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 

DRIVE 97.1 

Advanced Autosports 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

Lindstrand Motorsports 

Wolf Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
car 26 started the race but did not compete a lap. 
Race duration 30:18.962 

Printed: 9/9/2018 12:26:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - LisaKay Foyle 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Chiucago SCCA  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.255 

Avg. Speed 

84.906 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.039 

Best Speed 

86.625 

Best Lap by 

00 - Daniel Schaut 

C&P - TRO Award Winners 
Driver Steve G
Workers Anne K, Karen A, Dorn L, Pamela M

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Group 2 Sanction 18-RQ-5535-S 

G2R2=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, B-Spec 

Race (22 Laps) started at 9:17:01 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

9/9/2018 08:45 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Sunday Official Race Results
Posted 12:30PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

79 
4 

63 
52 
76 
43 
6 

33 
47 
05 
73 
48 
75 
18 
34 

15 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

9 

3 

10 

11 

12 

DQ 

Name 

Steven Greenhill 

John Vogel 

Andrew Georgenson 

Jim Nash 

Ron Boltik 

Greg Eick 

Peter Jankovskis 

Craig Wheatley 

William Douglas 

Clint Billimack 

Michael Pesch 

George Sanchez 

Connor Sanda 

Dave Tatge 

Douglas Loughead 

Rick Bartuska 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Green Bay WI 

Bloomington MN 

Lakeland MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

Lisle IL 

Whitebear Lk MN  

Appleton WI 

Crystal Lake IL 

Franklin Park IL 

Saint Anne IL 

Western Springs IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Belvidere IL 

Barrington IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

395672 

513487 

509462 

136519 

276641 

519885 

337818 

497626 

111918 

487838 

440908 

105884 

215450_4 

444834 

311834 

314816_1 

Region 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

8 

6 

11 

Best Tm 

1:16.952 

1:18.420 

1:18.195 

1:17.771 

1:18.630 

1:18.466 

1:17.326 

1:18.746 

1:19.752 

1:19.979 

1:20.356 

1:21.075 

1:18.706 

1:18.534 

1:20.577 

1:16.680 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating + Cooling 

SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Racer For Christ 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Fox Fabrique 

Tro Manufacturing 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

M/K Industries Mundelein 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 37:29.673 
Car 15 is disqualified as per GCR 6.1.1B, 6.6.2.3.ii, and 2.1.4 

Printed: 9/9/2018 2:56:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - LisaKay Foyle 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Chiucago SCCA  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.613 

Avg. Speed 

34.325 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.952 

Best Speed 

91.226 

Best Lap by 

79 - Steven Greenhill 

C&P - TRO Award Winners 
Driver Steve G
Workers Anne K, Karen A, Dorn L, Pamela M

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Group 3 Sanction 18-RQ-5535-S  

G3R2=SR, SRF, SRF3 

Race (22 Laps) started at 10:01:45 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

9/9/2018 09:30 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Sunday Official Race Results
Posted 4:00PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

88 
142 
95 
09 
62 
41 
93 

Class 
T3 

SMT 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

Name 

Eric Palmer 

Kyle Greenhill 

Bruce Bannister 

Stephen Hoch 

Jonathan Cullis 

Werner Kordas 

Michael Thomae 

Hometown 

Colgate WI 

Mundelein IL 

Novi MI 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Mundelein IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 cup 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

501660 

395683 

413544 

456927 

489345 

483964 

418729 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

Best Tm 

1:19.959 

1:21.672 

1:22.793 

1:23.939 

1:24.985 

1:23.521 

1:25.934 

Sponsor 

Photon Motorsports 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.672) for SMT by Kyle Greenhill. 
Race duration 29:44.939 

Printed: 9/9/2018 12:05:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - LisaKay Foyle 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Chiucago SCCA  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.495 

Avg. Speed 

86.524 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.959 

Best Speed 

87.795 

Best Lap by 

88 - Eric Palmer 

C&P - TRO Award Winners 
Driver Steve G
Workers Anne K, Karen A, Dorn L, Pamela M

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Group 4 Sanction 18-RQ-5535-S  

G4R2=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (22 Laps) started at 10:49:36 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

9/9/2018 10:15 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Sunday Official Race Results
Posted 12:05PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

84 
36 
18 
6 

20 
73 
00 
92 
63 

129 

Class 
SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

ASR 

GT2 

T1 

SPO 

EP 

AS 

T1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Jason Braun 

Paul Musschoot 

Peter Jankovskis 

Tom Stanford 

John LoGiudice 

Lyle Riggen 

Kenneth Patterson 

Phil Brabec 

Wade Mueller 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

South Beloit WI 

Marengo IL 

Lisle IL 

Orland Park IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Dwight IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

New Lenox IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Camero 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Lola T70 Mk3B Coupe 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Factory Five Cobra 

Honda Prelude 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Member_ID 

165589 

515096 

281155 

337818 

99040 

423869 

282558 

58523 

513 

536795 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

Milw 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

Best Tm 

1:11.468 

1:13.551 

1:14.321 

1:15.009 

1:16.572 

1:16.746 

1:18.674 

1:20.930 

1:20.558 

1:19.697 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

OakBrook Investments 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Phoenix Perfomance 

THP 

Patterson Racing 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Milwaukee Smoked Barbeque 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 27:24.177 

Printed: 9/9/2018 12:41:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - LisaKay Foyle 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Chiucago SCCA  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.363 

Avg. Speed 

93.931 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.468 

Best Speed 

98.226 

Best Lap by 

84 - Randy Rosenmerkel 

C&P - TRO Award Winners 
Driver Steve G
Workers Anne K, Karen A, Dorn L, Pamela M

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Group 5 Sanction 18-RQ-5535-S  

G5R2=ASR, GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Race (22 Laps) started at 11:31:29 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

9/9/2018 11:00 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Sunday Official Race Results
Posted 12:40PM


